PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4194578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE CALCO	12/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISION QUEST INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	18011 MITCHELL SOUTH	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9132027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 640-6261

Email: LNGinsberg@LNGinsberg.com Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Address Line 1: 21 SAN ANTONIO

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Calco signed assignment 9132027#page1.tif

PATENT 504147905 REEL: 041038 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Wayne Calco, (hereinafter referred to as CALCO), has invented a new and useful ADJUSTABLE CERVICAL COLLAR, as described in US Patent Application 13/831,852, now US Patent 9,132,027; and

WHEREAS, Vision Quest Industries, Inc. a California corporation dba VO OrthoCare, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18011 Mitchell South, Irvine, CA 92614, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, CALCO does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, including US 9,132,027, which have or may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, the assignment subject to ASSIGNEE's obligations to CALCO as set out in that certain "VQ Orthocare Design, Development and Royalty Agreement' made August 16, 2011 by and between CALCO and ASSIGNEE

CALCO hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, CALCO agrees that he will execute all further proper assignment papers as requested by ASSIGNEE to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be assigned to said ASSIGNEE in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CALCO has executed this agreement as of December 9, 2015.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041038 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 12/20/2016